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Table 2. Cross-sectional association of soy products and soy milk consumption frequency with the frequency/severity of vasomotor menopausal
symptoms at baseline

VMS (hot flushes and night sweats) (%)

Model 1*
RRR (95% CI)

Model 2P

RRR (95% CI)

Rarely/  Sometimes/  Often/ Rarely/ Sometimes/ Often/ Rarely/ Sometimes/ Often/
n Never R Never . .
mild moderate severe mild moderate severe mild moderate severe
Soy consumption
frequency
Soy products
ALSWH® (n=7,373)
Never/rarely 6590 27.3 16.6 31.4 24.8 Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference
0.81 0.84 0.96 0.80 0.85 1.03
Monthly 37T 1 14.9 294 266 Reference 50701 14) (06310 1.11) (0.7110129) (0.57t0 1.13)  (0.6410 1.13) (076 to 1.38)
0.72 0.85 0.66 0.71 0.86 0.73
Weekly 37319 14.6 331 205 Reference  5501.00)  (0.65t0 1.11)  (049100.90)  (0.51t01.00)  (0.66t0 1.13) (053 t0 0.99)
. 1.13 0.97 0.64 111 0.98 0.69
Daily 69 290 203 333 174 Reference 571,296)  (052101.79)  (031101.33) (05610221) (05310 1.81)  (0.33 t0 1.43)
HOW, WHITEHALL,
SMWHS, JMWHS®
(n=3,633)
Never/rarely 2649 57.3 20.7 12.1 9.9 Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference
0.97 1.08 1.45 1.02 1.23 1.70
Monthly 134530 246 1.9 105 Reference 0310 151)  (060t01.93) (0.76t0270) (0.65t01.59)  (0.6810221)  (0.90 to 3.21)
1.01 1.22 0.86 1.05 1.35 0.95
Weekly 463 523 313 1.5 >0 Reference ) 6510 1.56)  (0.71102.09) (042101.75) (0.68101.63)  (0.7910231)  (0.46 to 1.95)
. 1.33 0.77 0.86 1.41 0.89 1.00
Daily BT 413 416 6.7 44 Reference 5 61162.19) (03810155 (037102.02) (08610232) (04410 1.80)  (0.43 t02.34)
OVERALL (n=11,006)
Never/rarely 9239 359 17.8 25.8 20.5 Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference Reference
0.85 0.89 1.03 0.87 0.93 1.14
Monthly 491 356 17:5 246 222 Reference 1 6510112) (06910 1.14) (07910 135)  (0.66t0 1.13)  (0.7210 1.20) (0.8 to 1.49)
0.81 0.95 0.70 0.85 1.03 0.82
Weekly 820 434 240 209 IL7 - Reference ) 6315,105)  (075101.20) (0.53100.93) (06610 1.09) (08110 1.30)  (0.62 to 1.09)
. 111 0.77 0.65 1.18 0.85 0.78
Daily 46 445 384 108 64 Reference 5 7915156) (051101.16) (04010 1.05) (08510 1.65)  (0.57t0 128)  (0.49 to 1.24)
Soy milk

ALSWH (n=7,369)



Never/rarely

Monthly
Weekly

Daily

HOW, WHITEHALL,
SMWHS, JMWHS®

(n=3,585)

Never/rarely

Monthly
Weekly
Daily

OVERALL (rn=10,954)

Never/rarely

Monthly
Weekly

Daily

6634
29

110

596

3226
127

127

105

9860
156

237

701

27.9
34.5

227

24.7

56.9
40.9

50.4

39.1

37.4
39.7

37.6

26.8

16.5
13.8

19.1

15.3

22.6
40.9

354

39.1

18.5
359

279

18.8

31.3
414

355

30.7

11.6
11.8

7.9

249
17.3

20.7

27.8

243
10.3

22.7

29.4

8.8
6.3

6.3

10.5

19.2
7.1

13.9

26.5

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

Reference

0.68
(0.21 t0 2.17)
1.41
(0.79 to 2.54)
1.02
(0.78 to 1.34)

Reference

1.74
(1.14 to 2.66)
1.21
(0.79 to 1.83)
1.76
(1.10 t0 2.82)

Reference

1.50
(1.02 to 2.20)
1.26
(0.90 to 1.76)
1.18
(0.93 to 1.49)

Reference

1.05
(0.45 t0 2.48)
1.38
(0.83 t02.32)
1.08
(0.86 to 1.36)

Reference

1.73
(0.92 to 3.25)
0.87
(043 t0 1.77)
1.52
(0.77 t0 3.01)

Reference

1.64
(0.99 t0 2.73)
1.17
(0.80 to 1.72)
1.16
(0.93 to 1.45)

Reference

0.34
(0.09 to 1.25)
1.17
(0.66 to 2.08)
1.33
(1.05 to 1.68)

Reference

1.80
(0.80 to 4.06)
1.27
(0.57 t0 2.82)
2.85
(135 t0 6.03)

Reference

1.04
(0.50 t0 2.13)
1.09
(0.70 to 1.70)
1.46
(1.16 to 1.84)

Reference

0.69
(0.21 to 2.20)
1.42
(0.79 t0 2.56)
1.03
(0.78 to 1.35)

Reference

1.78
(1.17 t0 2.72)
1.22
(0.80 to 1.86)
1.80
(1.13 t0 2.87)

Reference

1.51
(1.03 t0 2.22)
1.28
(0.91 to 1.79)
1.20
(0.95 to 1.51)

Reference

1.08
(0.46 t0 2.54)
1.41
(0.84 t0 2.36)
1.09
(0.87 to 1.37)

Reference

1.84
(0.98 to 3.45)
0.90
(0.44 to 1.82)
1.64
(0.83 t0 3.23)

Reference

1.68
(1.01 t0 2.77)
1.20
(0.82 to 1.76)
1.20
(0.96 to 1.50)

Reference

0.37
(0.10 to 1.38)
1.27
(0.71 t0 2.26)
1.39
(1.10 to 1.77)

Reference

1.89
(0.82 to 4.34)
1.33
(0.60 to 2.94)
3.09
(147 t0 6.50)

Reference

1.09
(0.53 t0 2.25)
1.18
(0.76 t0 0.84)
1.56
(1.24 to 1.96)

Multinomial logistic regression models were used to estimate relative risk ratios (RRR) and 95% confidence intervals (95% CI).
*Model 1 was adjusted for menopausal status and current use of menopausal hormone therapy
®Model 2 was adjusted model 1 along with other covariates including smoking status, and education level
“Results for ALSWH and other four studies were presented separately due to the different assessments (frequency or severity) and different recall periods (in the past 12
months for ALSWH and in a shorter period for the other four studies) for VMS used across the studies



