

This is a repository copy of Soy intake and vasomotor menopausal symptoms among midlife women: a pooled analysis of five studies from the InterLACE consortium.

White Rose Research Online URL for this paper: http://eprints.whiterose.ac.uk/141153/

Version: Supplemental Material

## Article:

Dunneram, Y orcid.org/0000-0002-1012-7350, Chung, H-F, Cade, JE orcid.org/0000-0003-3421-0121 et al. (8 more authors) (2019) Soy intake and vasomotor menopausal symptoms among midlife women: a pooled analysis of five studies from the InterLACE consortium. European Journal of Clinical Nutrition, 73. pp. 1501-1511. ISSN 0954-3007

https://doi.org/10.1038/s41430-019-0398-9

© Springer Nature Limited 2019. This is a post-peer-review, pre-copyedit version of an article published in European Journal of Clinical Nutrition. The final authenticated version is available online: http://doi.org/10.1038/s41430-019-0398-9

## Reuse

Items deposited in White Rose Research Online are protected by copyright, with all rights reserved unless indicated otherwise. They may be downloaded and/or printed for private study, or other acts as permitted by national copyright laws. The publisher or other rights holders may allow further reproduction and re-use of the full text version. This is indicated by the licence information on the White Rose Research Online record for the item.

## Takedown

If you consider content in White Rose Research Online to be in breach of UK law, please notify us by emailing eprints@whiterose.ac.uk including the URL of the record and the reason for the withdrawal request.



Table 2. Cross-sectional association of soy products and soy milk consumption frequency with the frequency/severity of vasomotor menopausal symptoms at baseline

	VMS (hot flushes and night sweats) (%)						Model 1 <sup>a</sup> RRR (95% CI)				Model 2 <sup>b</sup> RRR (95% CI)			
	n	Never	Rarely/ mild	Sometimes/ moderate	Often/ severe	Never	Rarely/ mild	Sometimes/ moderate	Often/ severe	Rarely/ mild	Sometimes/ moderate	Often/ severe		
Soy consumption frequency														
Soy products														
ALSWH <sup>c</sup> ( <i>n</i> =7,373)														
Never/rarely	6590	27.3	16.6	31.4	24.8	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference		
Monthly	357	29.1	14.9	29.4	26.6	Reference	0.81 (0.58 to 1.14)	0.84 (0.63 to 1.11)	0.96 (0.71 to 1.29)	0.80 (0.57 to 1.13)	0.85 (0.64 to 1.13)	1.03 (0.76 to 1.38)		
Weekly	357	31.9	14.6	33.1	20.5	Reference	0.72 (0.52 to 1.02)	0.85 (0.65 to 1.11)	0.66 (0.49 to 0.90)	0.71 (0.51 to 1.00)	0.86 (0.66 to 1.13)	0.73 (0.53 to 0.99)		
Daily	69	29.0	20.3	33.3	17.4	Reference	1.13 (0.57 to 2.26)	0.97 (0.52 to 1.79)	0.64 (0.31 to 1.33)	1.11 (0.56 to 2.21)	0.98 (0.53 to 1.81)	0.69 (0.33 to 1.43)		
HOW, WHITEHALL, SMWHS, JMWHS <sup>c</sup> ( <i>n=3,633</i> )														
Never/rarely	2649	57.3	20.7	12.1	9.9	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference		
Monthly	134	53.0	24.6	11.9	10.5	Reference	0.97 (0.63 to 1.51)	1.08 (0.60 to 1.93)	1.45 (0.76 to 2.70)	1.02 (0.65 to 1.59)	1.23 (0.68 to 2.21)	1.70 (0.90 to 3.21)		
Weekly	463	52.3	31.3	11.5	5.0	Reference	1.01 (0.65 to 1.56)	1.22 (0.71 to 2.09)	0.86 (0.42 to 1.75)	1.05 (0.68 to 1.63)	1.35 (0.79 to 2.31)	0.95 (0.46 to 1.95		
Daily	387	47.3	41.6	6.7	4.4	Reference	1.33 (0.81 to 2.19)	0.77 (0.38 to 1.55)	0.86 (0.37 to 2.02)	1.41 (0.86 to 2.32)	0.89 (0.44 to 1.80)	1.00 (0.43 to 2.34		
OVERALL ( <i>n=11,006</i> )							(0.00 10)	(0.000000000000)	(0.0.1.0.2.0.2.)	(0.000 00)	(	(		
Never/rarely	9239	35.9	17.8	25.8	20.5	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference		
Monthly	491	35.6	17.5	24.6	22.2	Reference	0.85 (0.65 to 1.12)	0.89 (0.69 to 1.14)	1.03 (0.79 to 1.35)	0.87 (0.66 to 1.13)	0.93 (0.72 to 1.20)	1.14 (0.88 to 1.49)		
Weekly	820	43.4	24.0	20.9	11.7	Reference	0.81 (0.63 to 1.05)	0.95 (0.75 to 1.20)	0.70 (0.53 to 0.93)	0.85 (0.66 to 1.09)	1.03 (0.81 to 1.30)	0.82 (0.62 to 1.09)		
Daily	456	44.5	38.4	10.8	6.4	Reference	1.11 (0.79 to 1.56)	0.77 (0.51 to 1.16)	0.65 (0.40 to 1.05)	1.18 (0.85 to 1.65)	0.85 (0.57 to 1.28)	0.78 (0.49 to 1.24)		

Soy milk

ALSWH (*n*=7,369)

Never/rarely	6634	27.9	16.5	31.3	24.3	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference
Monthly	29	34.5	13.8	41.4	10.3	Reference	0.68 (0.21 to 2.17)	1.05 (0.45 to 2.48)	0.34 (0.09 to 1.25)	0.69 (0.21 to 2.20)	1.08 (0.46 to 2.54)	0.37 (0.10 to 1.38)
Weekly	110	22.7	19.1	35.5	22.7	Reference	1.41 (0.79 to 2.54)	1.38 (0.83 to 2.32)	1.17 (0.66 to 2.08)	1.42 (0.79 to 2.56)	1.41 (0.84 to 2.36)	1.27 (0.71 to 2.26)
Daily	596	24.7	15.3	30.7	29.4	Reference	1.02 (0.78 to 1.34)	1.08 (0.86 to 1.36)	1.33 (1.05 to 1.68)	1.03 (0.78 to 1.35)	1.09 (0.87 to 1.37)	1.39 (1.10 to 1.77)
HOW, WHITEHALL, SMWHS, JMWHS <sup>c</sup> (n=3,585)												
Never/rarely	3226	56.9	22.6	11.6	8.8	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference
Monthly	127	40.9	40.9	11.8	6.3	Reference	1.74 (1.14 to 2.66)	1.73 (0.92 to 3.25)	1.80 (0.80 to 4.06)	1.78 (1.17 to 2.72)	1.84 (0.98 to 3.45)	1.89 (0.82 to 4.34)
Weekly	127	50.4	35.4	7.9	6.3	Reference	1.21 (0.79 to 1.83)	0.87 (0.43 to 1.77)	1.27 (0.57 to 2.82)	1.22 (0.80 to 1.86)	0.90 (0.44 to 1.82)	1.33 (0.60 to 2.94)
Daily	105	39.1	39.1	11.4	10.5	Reference	1.76 (1.10 to 2.82)	1.52 (0.77 to 3.01)	2.85 (1.35 to 6.03)	1.80 (1.13 to 2.87)	1.64 (0.83 to 3.23)	3.09 (1.47 to 6.50)
OVERALL ( <i>n=10,954</i> )												
Never/rarely	9860	37.4	18.5	24.9	19.2	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference	Reference
Monthly	156	39.7	35.9	17.3	7.1	Reference	1.50 (1.02 to 2.20)	1.64 (0.99 to 2.73)	1.04 (0.50 to 2.13)	1.51 (1.03 to 2.22)	1.68 (1.01 to 2.77)	1.09 (0.53 to 2.25)
Weekly	237	37.6	27.9	20.7	13.9	Reference	1.26 (0.90 to 1.76)	1.17 (0.80 to 1.72)	1.09 (0.70 to 1.70)	1.28 (0.91 to 1.79)	1.20 (0.82 to 1.76)	1.18 (0.76 to 0.84)
Daily	701	26.8	18.8	27.8	26.5	Reference	1.18 (0.93 to 1.49)	1.16 (0.93 to 1.45)	1.46 (1.16 to 1.84)	1.20 (0.95 to 1.51)	1.20 (0.96 to 1.50)	1.56 (1.24 to 1.96)

Multinomial logistic regression models were used to estimate relative risk ratios (RRR) and 95% confidence intervals (95% CI).

<sup>a</sup>Model 1 was adjusted for menopausal status and current use of menopausal hormone therapy <sup>b</sup>Model 2 was adjusted model 1 along with other covariates including smoking status, and education level <sup>c</sup>Results for ALSWH and other four studies were presented separately due to the different assessments (frequency or severity) and different recall periods (in the past 12 months for ALSWH and in a shorter period for the other four studies) for VMS used across the studies